RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, MG SOLUTION PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\sum_{\text{S}}\sum_{\text{5}}\text{992.00}\$ (Repair Cost), \$\sum_{\text{S}}\sum_{\text{300.00}}\text{ (Loss of Rental/Use), }\sum_{\text{S}}\sum_{\text{4}}\text{ (Disbursement) for vehicle no. }\sum_{\text{SGD 9312L}}\text{ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on }\frac{28/10/2019}{28/10/2019}\text{ (date) along }\frac{\text{OPEN}}{\text{C/PARK OF BLK 622 AMK AVE 9}}\text{ (location) involving vehicle no/s }\frac{\text{SJX 2848M.}}{\text{This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on }\frac{29/10/2019}{29/10/2019}\text{ (date) at "the workshop".}

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>JONATHAN LONG JUNWEI</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SGD 9312L</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SGD 9312L (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of ______ (month) 2020 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 (GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date : 09/03/2020

Your Ref : CC6/AIG19019162/Ahb3 (SJX2848M)

To : AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SGD9312L & SJX2848M ON 28/10/2019 AT OPEN CAR PARK OF BLK 622 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 9.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- 1) Proforma Bill No.208053 @ \$\$5,992.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ S\$750.00 (3 Days x S\$250)
- 3) LTA Search @ \$\$7.45
- 4) Authorisation to Act
- 5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon Chia HP: 9188 6931

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376

(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)



PROFORMA BILL

Bill To: Bill No : 208053

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY
#07-12 AIG BUILDING
Date: 09-March-2020

SINGAPORE 079120 Vehicle Number: SGD 9312L

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

QTY	CLAIM	AMOUNT
1	To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)	AMOUNT \$ 5,600.00
	BEFORE GST 7% GST	5,600.00 392.00
	TOTAL	\$ 5,992.00

Tax Invoice will be issue upon amount finalised.

Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis with sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceeding. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE



: 月 750

INSURED: JONA THAN LONG JUNWEL
CAR/ LORRY/CYCLE: REG NO: SGD 9312L POLICY NO:
ACCIDENT CLAIM NO:
I / We confirm that I / we have taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle
Registered No. SGD 9317L from the repairers,
Messrs MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
And that all repairs necessary as a result of an accident in which the said vehicle was Involved on or about the
I / we have no further claim on the above company in Respect thereof.
Date:
Co's Stamp: NRIC No:
29/10/2019-17R1 Vehicle In-29/10/2019 Vehicle Dul-31/10/2019 Lov-3days x \$ 250



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

29 Oct 2019 / 11:24:14

Receipt Date/Time:

29 Oct 2019 / 11:24:13

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-191029-001004

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No. Result of Insurance Enquiry - SJX2848M As at 28 Oct 2019/12:20:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE	ERTE ITO	Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
1 Insurance Enquiry - SJX2848M Enquiry Fee	- F T.C. ETD.	7.00	2.40	- 10
20191029112323199882		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20191029112337183	Direct Debit: eN (Internet Ba	ETS Debit nking)	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name	: JONATHAN LONG JUNNEY	
Address	: BLK 622 AND MO KID AV	F9
	#02-22 S (560622)	
Contact No	;	
то:	ALG ASIA PACIFIC INSUR	BACE PTE-LTD
Dear Sirs, ACCIDENT IN AT/ ALONG_	DPEN CAR PARK OF BUE 6	SJX 2848M ON 28/10/2019 22 ANG MOKID AVE 9
I/We,	JONATHAN LONG JUNWET 960 9312L_	, am/are the registered owner of
Please note th	nat I have assigned all compensations mor OLUTION PTE LTD.	nies due to me/us in the above said accident
accident to M/	authorize you to release all compensation /S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD and forward you n I had authorized to collect the said com	monies pertaining to the above-mentioned ur settlement cheque to M/S MG SOLUTION pensation monies.
Thank you		
× An		
Signature of Cla	aimant	Witness By



Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustainer in the same accident.

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

1. JONATHAN LONG JUNWET ("the third party claimant")
of BLK 622 AM MO KIO AVE 9 \$02-22 S (560622) (address),
owner of SGD 9312L (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
Mh Solvin pt vio
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or
rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no \$6093121
damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 28/19/29 (date) along
OPEN CAR MER OF BLE 622 ANG MO CLO ANT 9
involving vehicle note S.TX 294 hrs
("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my
behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
i de la della dell
Date this 29 day of 10 (month) 20 19 (year)
(3001)
MG MG ST
Signed by "the third party claimant" Signed by "the workshop"



Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.



RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/l,	TRUE.
have reached an agreement with the appointed su	(the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l
"nema	e of surveyor") with respect to the amount claimed for
S\$(repair costs), S\$	(lose of well as the amount claimed for
for vehicle no that was damag	(loss of use/rental) S\$ (search fees)
on(date) along	ged pursuant to the assident which occurred
on(date) along vehicle no/s	(location) involving
This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on	(date) at "the workshop".
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner	("third party claimans")
to make the claim as	Set out in the shows personnel
and the mention of the mention of the mention of the mention	er that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of
authority given by "the third party claimant".	
Moll further confirm to	
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pa	eific Insurance Pte. Ltd for all damages, loss and/or
expense that they will of have already incurred in the eve	ent that "the third north plain-and are up.
-s, someth looges a luttler claim against the former for a	enviors and evnences suffered and the
repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the da	arrage to(vehicle no.) as a result
or the accident.	
Ne/Loopfra that the second	
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full	l and final settlement of any claim of the third party
claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this set admission of liability basis.	disment is reached on a without prejudice and without
surfasson of Ladrity Besis.	
This someoment is subject to the	
This agreement is subject to the application of Singap jurisdication over any dispute arising out of the same.	pore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
ansing out of the same.	
Dated thisday of	(month) 20(year)n
	MG SOLUTION OF THE STATE OF THE
Signed by AIG appointed surveyor	Chopped & Signed by "the workshop"

10.00



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG19019162/Ahb3

01 NOVEMBER 2019

QUEK BOON HIONG KENNETH 28 THOMSON TERRACE SINGAPORE 574559 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJX 2848M AND SGD 9312L ON 28/10/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SGD 9312L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vic Alpeh

DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept) kq@kenquek.sg

(Email)

ME

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

TAX INVOICE

Bill To:

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811

O CHENTONI WAY

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

INVOICE No: TI 209136

PB No: 208053

Date: 08-May-2020

Vehicle Number: SGD9312L

QTY		AMOUNT	
1	To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)	AMOUNT \$ 5,600.0	
	BEFORE GST 7% GST	5,600.0 392.0	
	TOTAL	\$ 5,992.0	

Cheque should be made payable to MG Solution Pte Ltd

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

Merimen e-Claims 4/29/2020

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SGD9312L (9003415352SG) [SJX2848M] TP JONATHAN LONG JUNWEI Oct 28 2019 12:00PM [QUEK BOON HIONG KENNETH] MG Solution Pte Ltd

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 13/04/2020 10:18 AM.

То LKK_HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$6299.45) - SGD9312L - Claim Handler: MdNoor, Norsiah

Approved:6299.45.			

Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)
Sent: May 4, 2020 10:54 AM

To: MG Solution Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: SGD 9312L - ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJX 2848M AND SGD 9312L

ON 28/10/2019 - LKK REF CC6/AIG19019162/Ahb3

Attachments: DV.PDF

Without Prejudice

Dear Ms Wong,

We would like to accept the counter offer as proposed.

Kindly signed the DV enclosed and return document to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Thanks

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Jasper Chua| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: MG Solution [mailto:mg3solution@gmail.com]

Sent: April 30, 2020 2:55 PM

To: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) <jasperchua@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: SGD 9312L - ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJX 2848M AND SGD 9312L ON 28/10/2019 - LKK REF

CC6/AIG19019162/Ahb3

Your Ref: CC6/AIG19019162/Ahb3 (SJX2848M)

Our Ref: SGD9312L

Dear Vic,

We refer to below email, we would like to counter propose as per below:

Repair cost	\$5992.00 (Inclusive of GST) - Agreed
LOU	\$ 300.00 (3 days x \$100) - Request
LTA Search	\$ 7.45 (Inclusive of GST) - Agreed
Total	\$6299.4 <mark>5</mark>
Best Regards,	
Ms Wong	

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
On Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 2:44 PM Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) < jasperchua@lkkauto.com > wrote: Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
Thank you for your email.
We propose a settlement at a global sum of \$6,200.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceptance.
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving th matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,
Jasper Chua Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2928 email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)
From: MG Solution [mailto:mg3solution@gmail.com] Sent: Monday, 13 April, 2020 4:38 PM To: Vic (LKKAuto) Cc: Admin A Subject: Re: Your Ref: SGD 9312L - ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJX 2848M AND SGD 9312L ON 28/10/2019 - LKK REF CC6/AIG19019162/Ahb3
Your Ref: CC6/AIG19019162/Ahb3 (SJX2848M) Our Ref: SGD9312L
Dear Vic,
Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 09/03/2020.
We have not receive any offer from your side.
Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.
Best Regards,
Ms Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD